
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) (3-1) -vs- Arizona Christian (0-4)
11/08/25 at Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.

 
 

 
 
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 82

Arizona Christian 58

Date: 11/08/25
Time: 10:00 AM
Attendance: 250
Site: Friedrich Arena/Seward, Neb.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 26 13 27 16 82
Arizona Christian 8 19 16 15 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Emma Yost * 32 13-19 1-1 7-8 6-0 6 1 2 0 0 1 34
00 Shalayne Nagel * 34 9-19 0-1 1-2 5-3 8 2 5 0 0 4 19
10 Avery Broughton * 20 4-10 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 2 2 1 9
12 Taliyah Hayes * 27 2-13 0-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 3 4
04 Jaida Young * 30 0-5 0-2 1-2 5-8 13 3 9 2 0 4 1
32 Rylee Rosenquist 20 1-5 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 6 7
22 Maleighya Estes 20 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 6
30 Gabryela Galvan 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Isabelle Ellwein 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Van Overshelde 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lizzie Pavlis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ella Griffin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Avery Orth 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-82 2-16 16-22 23-28 51 12 24 6 2 21 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 32-82   39.0 % 2-16   12.5 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 27 3rd-
04:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Addison Neal * 25 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 1 9
01 Taylor Schwab * 26 2-7 2-5 2-4 0-2 2 1 2 3 1 1 8
14 Emily Till * 25 3-7 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 0 8
00 Maggie Spencer * 24 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 5 0 1 5
34 Charlotte O'Neal * 19 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 1 0 5
24 Shaylynn De Yager 17 6-14 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 14
10 Ellie Heideman 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Bryce Wolf 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
23 Kristina Blauman 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 0 2
44 Kate Carpenter 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2
21 Mariana Golombowski 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 8-17 8-13 8-26 34 16 11 23 5 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00% 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 8-17   47.1 % 8-13   61.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 26

Arizona Christian 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Emma Yost 8 4-6 1-1 2-2 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 11
0 Shalayne Nagel 8 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 6
10 Avery Broughton 8 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 2 0 7
12 Taliyah Hayes 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Jaida Young 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 2 0
32 Rylee Rosenquist 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
22 Maleighya Estes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Gabryela Galvan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isabelle Ellwein 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Van Overshelde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lizzie Pavlis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ella Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Avery Orth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-25 1-4 5-6 10-9 19 4 7 1 2 6 26
40.0 % 25.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Neal 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taylor Schwab 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1
14 Emily Till 4 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
0 Maggie Spencer 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Charlotte O'Neal 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Shaylynn De Yager 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ellie Heideman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bryce Wolf 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kristina Blauman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 Kate Carpenter 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 5 1 7 3 0 8
20.0 % NaN 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 13

Arizona Christian 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Emma Yost 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
0 Shalayne Nagel 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Avery Broughton 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Taliyah Hayes 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Jaida Young 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
32 Rylee Rosenquist 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Maleighya Estes 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
30 Gabryela Galvan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isabelle Ellwein 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Van Overshelde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lizzie Pavlis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ella Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Avery Orth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-17 1-7 4-6 3-6 9 3 3 0 0 3 13
23.5 % 14.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Neal 7 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
1 Taylor Schwab 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
14 Emily Till 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Maggie Spencer 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Charlotte O'Neal 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
24 Shaylynn De Yager 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Bryce Wolf 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kristina Blauman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kate Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 6-9 1-2 3-10 13 4 4 3 0 0 19
37.5 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 27

Arizona Christian 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Emma Yost 9 7-7 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 16
0 Shalayne Nagel 9 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 7
10 Avery Broughton 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Taliyah Hayes 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Jaida Young 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 5 1 0 1 0
32 Rylee Rosenquist 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
22 Maleighya Estes 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
30 Gabryela Galvan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isabelle Ellwein 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Van Overshelde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lizzie Pavlis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ella Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Avery Orth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-19 0-3 5-8 3-9 12 4 10 3 0 6 27
57.9 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Neal 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 Taylor Schwab 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Emily Till 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
0 Maggie Spencer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Charlotte O'Neal 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Shaylynn De Yager 5 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Ellie Heideman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bryce Wolf 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Kristina Blauman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Kate Carpenter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 1-3 1-5 6 5 4 7 0 2 16
46.7 % 33.3 % 33.3 %



4th Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 16

Arizona Christian 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Emma Yost 7 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Shalayne Nagel 8 3-5 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 2 6
10 Avery Broughton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Taliyah Hayes 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Jaida Young 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Rylee Rosenquist 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
22 Maleighya Estes 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Gabryela Galvan 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Isabelle Ellwein 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Van Overshelde 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lizzie Pavlis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ella Griffin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Avery Orth 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 53 7-21 0-2 2-2 7-4 11 1 4 2 0 6 16
33.3 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Addison Neal 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Taylor Schwab 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Emily Till 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
0 Maggie Spencer 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
34 Charlotte O'Neal 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Shaylynn De Yager 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ellie Heideman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bryce Wolf 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kristina Blauman 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Kate Carpenter 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 Mariana Golombowski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-5 2-2 3-7 10 2 2 6 2 1 15
42.9 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD JUMPER by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 09:51 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HAYES,TALIYAH --

09:26 MISS JUMPER by TILL,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --

09:08 FOUL  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TALIYAH 09:07
REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --

09:02 FOUL  by TILL,EMILY
09:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 09:02 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 09:02 4-0 V 4

09:02 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
09:02 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
08:50 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 08:41
08:41 BLOCK  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 08:00 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

07:45 TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
STEAL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 07:44
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
07:19 MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

BLOCK  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:19
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:05 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --

06:49 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
STEAL  by HAYES,TALIYAH 06:48
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,TALIYAH 06:44
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROUGHTON,AVERY 06:39 10-2 V 8
FOUL  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 06:21
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 06:21
SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 06:21
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 06:21
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 06:21

06:21 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
06:21 SUB IN by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
06:21 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
06:21 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
06:21 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
06:21 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
06:21 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
06:21 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE

FOUL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 06:13
06:13 10-3 V 7 GOOD FT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
06:13 10-4 V 6 GOOD FT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA

05:54 TURNOVER  by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
STEAL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 05:53
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 05:51



REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:44
REBOUND OFF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --

05:40 FOUL  by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
GOOD FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 05:40 11-4 V 7
GOOD FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 05:40 12-4 V 8
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 05:40
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 05:40

05:24 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA

GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 05:07 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --

05:01 TURNOVER  by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
05:01 FOUL  by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA

SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 05:01
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAIDA 05:01
MISS LAYUP by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,MAYA
04:47 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
04:47 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
04:47 SUB IN by NEAL,ADDISON
04:47 SUB IN by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
04:47 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
04:47 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
04:47 SUB OUT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
04:47 SUB OUT by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
04:47 SUB OUT by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
04:47 SUB OUT by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE

FOUL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 04:38
04:38 14-7 V 7 GOOD FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
04:38 MISS FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
04:23 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY

SUB IN by BROUGHTON,AVERY 04:14
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:14

03:59 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 03:48 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --

03:27 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ADDISON
STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 03:25

03:22 FOUL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAIDA 03:22
SUB OUT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 03:22
MISS FT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 03:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 03:20 17-7 V 10

03:11 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by YOST,EMMA 02:54 20-7 V 13
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

02:41 TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
STEAL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
02:41 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
02:41 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
02:41 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
02:41 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
02:41 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:28



REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by YOST,EMMA 02:22

02:22 BLOCK  by CARPENTER,KATE
REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 02:12 22-7 V 15

01:59 TURNOVER  by WOLF,BRYCE
STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 01:57
MISS LAYUP by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 01:54

01:54 BLOCK  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 01:54
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 01:54
MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,AVERY 01:52
REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON,AVERY 01:45
REBOUND OFF by BROUGHTON,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY(in the paint) 01:41 24-7 V 17

01:21 MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,KATE
BLOCK  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 01:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 01:21
SUB IN by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:21
SUB OUT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 01:21
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 01:21

01:18 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
01:18 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
01:18 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KATE
01:18 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
01:10 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 01:01 26-7 V 19
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

00:43 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,BRYCE
SUB IN by ORTH,AVERY 00:12
SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 00:12
SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 00:12
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 00:12
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 00:12
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAIDA 00:12
FOUL  by HAYES,TALIYAH 00:06

00:06 26-8 V 18 GOOD FT by TILL,EMILY
00:06 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --
00:06 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
00:06 SUB OUT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 10:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAIDA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 09:33 28-8 V 20
ASSIST  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,MALEIGHYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ESTES,MALEIGHYA(in the paint) 08:51 30-8 V 22
ASSIST  by HAYES,TALIYAH --

08:34 30-11 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON



-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 08:11 33-11 V 22
ASSIST  by YOST,EMMA --
FOUL  by YOST,EMMA 07:49

07:43 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ADDISON
STEAL  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:41
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:37
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:33
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAIDA 07:33
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 07:33
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:33
FOUL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:24
FOUL  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:18 33-12 V 21 GOOD FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:18
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:18

07:04 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:04 34-12 V 22
GOOD FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:04 35-12 V 23

06:47 35-15 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAIDA 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY

06:22 35-18 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:17

06:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 06:17
SUB OUT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 06:17
MISS JUMPER by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:47 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE

STEAL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 05:45
MISS 3PTR by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:37 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:28 MISS JUMPER by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:21 35-21 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

-- ASSIST  by NEAL,ADDISON
MISS 3PTR by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:01
REBOUND OFF by ESTES,MALEIGHYA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 04:43
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JAIDA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
04:21 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
03:47 35-24 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
03:35 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

MISS FT by YOST,EMMA 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 03:35 36-24 V 12
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 03:35



SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 03:35
SUB IN by BROUGHTON,AVERY 03:35
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 03:35
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 03:35
SUB OUT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
03:35 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
03:35 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
03:35 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY(in the paint) 03:10 38-24 V 14

02:56 MISS JUMPER by TILL,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
SUB IN by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 02:50
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
02:50 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
02:50 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
02:50 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY

02:11 MISS JUMPER by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
REBOUND DEF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --

02:09 FOUL  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:09
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 02:09
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAIDA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
01:43 38-27 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA

01:08 TURNOVER  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
STEAL  by HAYES,TALIYAH 01:07

01:03 FOUL  by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
MISS FT by YOUNG,JAIDA 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOUNG,JAIDA 01:03 39-27 V 12
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 01:03
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 01:03
SUB OUT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 01:03
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
01:03 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
00:49 MISS JUMPER by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,MALEIGHYA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
00:19 MISS 3PTR by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 09:55 41-27 V 14
ASSIST  by BROUGHTON,AVERY --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by NEAL,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY 09:28



-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
09:21 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY

STEAL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 09:16 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

09:01 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
STEAL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 09:00
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 08:56 45-27 V 18
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

08:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:54 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
08:54 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
08:54 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
08:54 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
08:54 SUB IN by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
08:54 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
08:54 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
08:54 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
08:54 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
08:54 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
08:38 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
07:46 TURNOVER  by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA

SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 07:46
SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:46
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:46
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:46
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAIDA 07:36
REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 07:31 47-27 V 20

07:01 47-29 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOLF,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 06:50 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by YOST,EMMA --

06:34 TURNOVER  by WOLF,BRYCE
STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 06:33
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 06:28 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --

06:28 FOUL  by WOLF,BRYCE
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 06:28 52-29 V 23
SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 06:28
SUB IN by BROUGHTON,AVERY 06:28
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 06:28
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAIDA 06:28
FOUL  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 06:10
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 06:08
SUB OUT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 06:08

05:58 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 05:49

05:49 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
05:49 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
05:49 SUB IN by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
05:49 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:49 SUB IN by NEAL,ADDISON



05:49 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
05:49 SUB OUT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
05:49 SUB OUT by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
05:49 SUB OUT by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
05:49 SUB OUT by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
05:40 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 05:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 05:20
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 05:20
FOUL  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 05:13

05:13 52-30 V 22 GOOD FT by TILL,EMILY
05:13 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAIDA 05:13
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 05:13

05:06 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:03 53-30 V 23
MISS FT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
04:56 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE

STEAL  by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TALIYAH(in the paint) 04:51 55-30 V 25
ASSIST  by ESTES,MALEIGHYA --
FOUL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 04:34

04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 04:32
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 04:32
SUB OUT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 04:32
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:32

04:27 55-33 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(in the paint) 04:17 57-33 V 24
ASSIST  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --

04:17 FOUL  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 04:17 58-33 V 25
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 04:17
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 04:17

04:08 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by YOST,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:01 60-33 V 27
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

03:39 60-35 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,ADDISON

MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 03:29
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAIDA 03:11

03:10 STEAL  by NEAL,ADDISON
03:03 60-37 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:55
02:53 STEAL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
02:52 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TILL,EMILY
02:49 60-39 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 02:45 62-39 V 23
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

02:30 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 02:15



SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 02:15
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 02:15
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:15

02:14 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
02:14 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
02:14 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
02:14 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
02:14 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
02:14 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
02:14 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
02:14 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
02:14 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
02:14 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
02:05 TURNOVER  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA

STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 02:04
MISS JUMPER by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:50
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAIDA --

01:29 FOUL  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
MISS FT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:29 63-39 V 24
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 01:29
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 01:29

01:10 63-41 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,KATE

FOUL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:10
01:10 MISS FT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,MALEIGHYA --
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 01:10
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 01:10
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 00:49 65-41 V 24
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

00:40 TURNOVER  by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
STEAL  by YOST,EMMA 00:40

00:15 FOUL  by CARPENTER,KATE
MISS FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 00:15 66-41 V 25

00:05 66-43 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
09:47 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
09:47 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
09:47 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
09:47 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
09:47 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
09:47 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
09:47 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
09:47 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
09:47 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
09:47 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
09:46 66-45 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by CARPENTER,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 09:41 68-45 V 23
ASSIST  by BROUGHTON,AVERY --

09:21 68-47 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAIDA 09:08

09:08 BLOCK  by CARPENTER,KATE
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by BROUGHTON,AVERY 09:03



-- REBOUND DEF by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
08:44 MISS LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 08:35 70-47 V 23
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAIDA --

08:16 MISS LAYUP by WOLF,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRYCE

FOUL  by YOUNG,JAIDA 08:16
08:16 70-48 V 22 GOOD FT by WOLF,BRYCE
08:16 70-49 V 21 GOOD FT by WOLF,BRYCE
08:16 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
08:16 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
08:16 SUB IN by NEAL,ADDISON
08:16 SUB IN by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
08:16 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
08:16 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KATE
08:16 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
08:16 SUB OUT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
08:16 SUB OUT by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
08:16 SUB OUT by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by YOST,EMMA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 07:53 72-49 V 23

07:44 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
STEAL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 07:43
MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 07:39
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,TALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BROUGHTON,AVERY 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
SUB IN by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 07:35
SUB IN by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 07:35
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 07:35
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 07:35

07:24 TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
STEAL  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE(in the paint) 07:18 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --

07:04 MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by BROUGHTON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 06:45
REBOUND OFF by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:35 SUB IN by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
06:35 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
06:35 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
06:35 SUB IN by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
06:35 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
06:35 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
06:35 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
06:35 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
06:35 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
06:35 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
06:20 74-51 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,KATE
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAIDA 06:11
SUB IN by YOST,EMMA 06:11
SUB OUT by BROUGHTON,AVERY 06:11

05:57 TURNOVER  by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
STEAL  by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:57
MISS JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 05:42
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --



GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,SHALAYNE(in the paint) 05:36 76-51 V 25
SUB IN by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 05:15
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAIDA 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
05:15 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
05:15 SUB IN by NEAL,ADDISON
05:15 SUB IN by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
05:15 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:15 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KATE
05:15 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
05:15 SUB OUT by YAGER,SHAYLYNN DE
05:15 SUB OUT by GOLOMBROWSKI,MARIANA
05:15 SUB OUT by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
05:04 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY

STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 05:04
SUB IN by HAYES,TALIYAH 05:04
SUB OUT by ESTES,MALEIGHYA 05:04
MISS LAYUP by YOST,EMMA 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by TILL,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by YOST,EMMA --

04:39 FOUL  by TILL,EMILY
04:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by YOST,EMMA 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,ADDISON

04:17 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ADDISON
STEAL  by HAYES,TALIYAH 04:09

04:09 FOUL  by TILL,EMILY
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 04:09 77-51 V 26
GOOD FT by YOST,EMMA 04:09 78-51 V 27

03:55 78-54 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

03:10 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA

03:03 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TALIYAH 02:42
REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,SHALAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,TALIYAH(in the paint) 02:30 80-54 V 26

02:23 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ADDISON
STEAL  by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 02:21
MISS LAYUP by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
02:02 80-56 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,ELLA 01:38
SUB IN by GALVAN,GABRYELA 01:38
SUB IN by PAVLIS,LIZZIE 01:38
SUB IN by OVERSHELDE,LAUREN VA 01:38
SUB IN by ORTH,AVERY 01:38
SUB OUT by ROSENQUIST,RYLEE 01:38
SUB OUT by YOST,EMMA 01:38
SUB OUT by ELLWEIN,ISABELLE 01:38
SUB OUT by HAYES,TALIYAH 01:38
SUB OUT by NAGEL,SHALAYNE 01:38
GOOD JUMPER by GALVAN,GABRYELA 01:23 82-56 V 26
ASSIST  by OVERSHELDE,LAUREN VA --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA

01:02 82-58 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ORTH,AVERY 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE



00:21 MISS JUMPER by BLAUMAN,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by ORTH,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by GALVAN,GABRYELA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


